AKProduct data sheet
Variant for manual
operation
H
Y
G
IE
N

NO power off/pressure off to OPEN (Normally Open)
NC power off/pressure off to CLOSE (Normally Closed)
Order example: AK-P1-FL/160/G2/BP0/NO
Type AK
Material Powder-coated RAL 7001 (silver grey)
Construction Flanges on both ends
Nominal size [mm] 160
Accessories Matching flanges both ends
Actuator 24 V AC/DC, spring return actuator
Damper blade position pressure off/power off to OPEN (Normally Open)
7 / 14 PD-11/2023 - DE/en
AKProduct data sheet
Materialien
Order code detail Component Material
–
Casing galvanised sheet steel
Damper blade galvanised sheet steel
Blade seal Thermoplastic elastomer (TPE)
Shaft Galvanised steel
Plain bearings Thermoplastic polyurethane (TPU)
P1
Casing galvanised sheet steel
Damper blade Stainless steel, material no. 1.4301
Shaft Stainless steel, material no. 1.4305
A2
Casing
Stainless steel, material no. 1.4301
Damper blade
Shaft Stainless steel, material no. 1.4305
Oberflächen
Order code detail Component Surface
– Casing Untreated
P1 Casing Powder-coated, RAL 7001, silver grey
A2 Casing Untreated
Variants
Shut-off damper (AK)
Variant without actuator, manual operation
Shut-off damper (AK)
Variant with electric actuator
8 / 14 PD-11/2023 - DE/en
AKProduct data sheet
Shut-off damper with spigot (AK)
Ø
D
L
< 70
50
1
2
AK
NS ØD L m [kg]
100 99 250 1.1
125 124 250 1.4
160 159 250 1.8
200 199 250 2.5
250 249 250 3.5
315 314 400 5.1
400 399 400 7.1
Shut-off damper with flange (AK-FL)
Ø